			e me
		FOR Ohio County, Ken Commun	tucky ity, Town or City
		P.S.C. KY. NO.	1
		1 st Revised SHEET N	O. 5
Ohio County Water District (Name of Utility)		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY	. NO
(Ivaine of Office)		SHEET	10 .
		•	
B. DEPOSITS:	RATES AND CHAI	RGES	
All Meter Sizes		\$90.00	
	October 31, 20		

SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

· . . . 0 1 2003

	Marine Commencer
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
	EVECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE TAN 01 03 Month/Date/Year
ISSUED BY Beauty (Signature of Officer)	TITLE GEN. SUPT.
ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY BY AN ORDER OF THE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN

DATED ____

CASE NO.

	AREA Ohio County & Adjoining Counties
	PSC KY NO. 1
Ohio County Water District (NAME OF UTILITY)	2 nd Revised SHEET NO. 6
	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 6
METER CONNECTION/TAP-ON CHARGES:	

(I) 5/8 Inch x 3/4 Inch \$1,280.00

All Larger Meters **Actual Cost**

CANCELLED

October 31, 2024

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	August 25, 2021		
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR		
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1, 2021		
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR		
ISSUED BY /s/ Eric Hickman	n, P.E.		
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER		
TITLE Gen	eral Manager		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF	F THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
IN CASE NO	DATED		

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell **Executive Director**

EFFECTIVE

10/1/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

			AREA Ohio County & Adjoining Counties			
			PSC KY NO	1		
			1 st Revised	SHEET NO	7	
	Ohio County Water District	<u></u>	CANCELLING	PSC KY NO	1	
	(NAME OF UTILITY)		Original	SHEET NO	7	
D.	Special Non-Recurring Char	ges				
	Connection/Turn-on Charge			\$25.21		(R)
	Meter Re-read Charge			\$25.21		(R)
	Meter Test Charge (5/8-Inch	Meter)		\$45.43		(R)
	Meter Test Charge (1-Inch N	leter)		Actual Cost		
	Meter Relocation Charge	CANCEL	LED	Actual Cost		
	Field Collection Charge	October 31, 202	24	\$20.00		
	Re-Connection Charge	00.00001 01, 202	- '	\$45.43		(R)
	Service Call/Investigation	KENTUCKY P SERVICE COMM		\$25.21		(R)
	Service Call/Investigation (A	After Hours)		\$52.99		(I)
	Late Payment Fee			10%		
	Returned Check Fee			\$25.00		

Note: Regular work hours for the utility's Maintenance Staff is 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 pm Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. Upon customer request, and subject to availability of maintenance staff, any services listed above performed outside of regular (T) working hours will be charged at the Service Call/Investigation (After Hours) rate. (T)

DATE OF ISSUE December 23, 2020 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE December 3, 2020 MONTH / DATE / YEAR	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director
ISSUED BY /s/ Walt Beasley SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE General Manager	Shide C. Shidwell
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2020-00167 DATED December 3, 2020	EFFECTIVE 12/3/2020 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)